
Position First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 Tom Adams Man  06:44  Ilkley 1st Man

2 Craig Shearer  Man 07:09 Kacac 2nd Man

3 Logan Hargreaves-Madhas U14 07:54 Wharfedale 1st U14B

4 Chris Barnes Man 08:02 Blackburn 3rd Man

5 Chris Loftus V40 08:03 Kacac 1st V40

6 Sam Smith U12 08:04 Wharfedale 1st U12B

7 William Atkinson U12 08:13 Kacac

8 Harry Muir U21 08:18 Wharfedale 1st U21

9 Lukas Lee V45 08:20 Kacac 1st V45

10 John Lockwood U21 08:24 Wharfedale

11 Alexander Thompson U12 08:27 Wharfedale

12 John Perry Man 08:27 Wharfedale Man

13 Jemima Elgood FU17 08:36 Ilkley 1st FU17

14 Andrew Britton Man 08:45 Idle

15 Jack Muir U14 08:48 Wharfedale

16 Jath Lee U12 08:49 Kacac

17 Joel Dalby Man 08:50 Skipton

18 Jim Roberts V45 08:54 Kacac

19 Sebastion Segger-Staveley U14 08:55 Settle

20 John Merritt Man 08:57 Bingley

21 Gavin Smith Man 08:57 Skipton

22 Pete Dimitrijevic V40 08:59 Wharfedale

23 Lewis Morton U14 09:00 C / Energy

24 Anthony Morton V40 09:01 C / Energy

25 Jason Hemsley V40 09:03 Wharfedale

26 Sophie Martin Lady 09:05 Wharfedale 1st Lady

27 Alice Jones FU12 09:06 Wharfedale 1st FU12

28 John Killerby Man 09:07 Calder V

29 Nigel Crossfield V40 09:08 Halifax

30 Ben Lavelle Man 09:10 U/A

31 George Milner U12 09:13 Wharfedale

32 Jack Walton U14 09:13 Kacac

33 James Sadler-Townsend U9 09:17 Oxenhope 1st U9

34 William Thompson U14 09:20 Wharfedale

35 Jenson Brogden U12 09:21 Otley

36 Simon Farrar V50 09:27 Kacac 1st V50

37 Beth Roberts FU12 09:28 Kacac

38 Chris Jones V45 09:29 Wharfedale

39 Wilf Roberts U12 09:30 Wharfedale

40 Zak Dimitrijevic U9 09:31 Kacac

41 Douglas Segger-Staveley U12 09:37 Settle

42 Charlie Teal U12 09:37 Wharfedale

43 Toby Cunningham U14 09:42 S/ Craven

44 Lucy Haines FU17 09:43 Ilkley

45 Richard Murry Man 09:48 Bingley

46 Lewis Gartland U12 09:51 Hothfield

47 Lauryn Gregg FU14 09:52 Rossendale 1st FU14

48 Noah Smith U9 10:02 Glusburn

49 Helen Wright Lady 10:03 Kacac 2nd Lady

50 James Gray U12 10:07 Hothfield

51 Gary Horner Man 10:08 U / A

52 Steve Milner V50 10:10 Wharfedale

Overall Race

Murder Mile 2015



53 Vicky Omelianowicz Lady 10:11 Bingley 3rd Lady

54 Andrew Griffiths U14 10:13 S/ Craven

55 Andrew Robinson U12 10:13 Kacac

56 Josh Elliott U12 10:15 Hothfield

57 Matthew Bradley U12 10:16 Wharfedale

58 James Forrester U12 10:17 Hothfield

59 Matthew Clayton-Stead Man 10:18 U / A

60 Tui Brooks FU12 10:19 Wharfedale

61 Nathan Hird U9 10:20 Wharfedale

62 Katherine Kirkham Lady 10:23 Wharfedale

63 John Duncan V45 10:24 U / A

64 Tom Smurthwaite U12 10:32 Kacac

65 Fraser Dickinson U12 10:33 Wharfedale

66 Katie Handley FU12 10:34 Wharfedale

67 Hannah Robinson FU9 10:35 Kacac 1st FU9

68 Oliver Wylde U9 10:37 Hothfield

69 William Lampkin U9 10:38 Wharfedale

70 Aston Brogden U9 10:39 Otley

71 Daniel Ridehalgh U9 10:39 Bradley

72 Eibhils Price FU12 10:42 Wharfedale

73 Rachel Smithies FU12 10:44 Wharfedale Hothfield

74 Chloe Hains Lady 10:51 Ilkley

75 Hannah Newbold Lady 10:54 Wharfedale

76 Andrew Perry V45 10:54 Wharfedale

77 Harry Smithies U9 10:56 Wharfedale Hothfield

78 Raees Purdey U14 10:59 S / Craven

79 Choniece Bullock FU14 10:59 C / Energy

80 Anna Fryers FU9 11:00 Kacac

81 Dave Bradley V45 11:02 Wharfedale

82 Clare Smurthwaite LV45 11:06 Kacac 1st LV45

83 Lee Barrett V40 11:08 U / A

84 Jeremy Wilkinson V45 11:10 Bingley

85 Elizabeth Ensor Lady 11:13 U / A

86 Camille Askins LV45 11:17 Kacac

87 Helena Roberts FU9 11:18 Wharfedale

88 Paul Gartland Man 11:19 U / A

89 Freddie Westfall U9 11:20 Kacac

90 Otis Brooks U9 11:21 Kildwick

91 Huey Cunningham U9 11:32 Wharfedale Hothfield

92 Nathan O'mara U17 11:33 U / A 1st U17

93 Alfie Liddle U9 11:37 Hothfield

94 Julie Elliott Lady 11:40 U / A

95 Paul Fryers V40 11:41 U / A

96 Angus Firth U9 11:41 Bingley

97 Hannah Griffiths FU12 11:44 Hothfield

98 Philip Barlow V45 11:46 Kacac

99 Hattie Bishop FU9 11:48 Wharfedale

100 Lola Cunningham FU12 11:48 Hothfield

101 Bret Muir V45 11:52 Wharfedale

102 Dawn Denton LV40 11:55 Wharfedale

103 Joanne Adams Lady 11:56 U / A

104 Poppy Wilson FU12 11:57 Hothfield

105 Terri Omelianowicz Lady 12:00 Bingley

106 Jack Hinks U9 12:00 Hothfield

107 Rio Masters U9 12:01 Hothfield

108 Chris Hinks Man 12:01 U / A



109 Mollie Smith FU9 12:02 Wharfedale

110 Sam Loftus U14 12:02 Kacac

111 Stephen Guest V50 12:03 U / A

112 Oliver Mallin U9 12:10 Wharfedale

113 Su Thompson LV45 12:14 Wharfedale

114 Nicola Clayton-Stead Lady 12:18 U / A

115 Sofia Keith FU12 12:23 Wharfedale Hothfield

116 Michael Long V65 12:23 Bingley

117 Ben Forrester U12 12:25 S / Craven

118 Rosie Guest FU14 12:26 U / A

119 Geoff Thompson V55 12:29 Wharfedale

120 Charlie Athey U9 12:32 Steeton

121 Jamie Moore U9 12:33 Hothfield

122 Joshua Lee U12 12:35 Hothfield

123 Sam Brockbank U12 12:38 Hothfield

124 Harrison Elliott U9 12:40 Hothfield

125 Harvey Osbourne U9 12:41 Kildwick

126 Graham Patefield V40 12:42 U / A

127 Bryony Wilson FU9 12:43 Hothfield

128 Neil Wilson V40 12:45 U / A

129 Tom Mitcham Man 12:52 U / A

130 Jenson Britton U9 12:57 P & B

131 Anne Handley LV50 12:58 Wharfedale

132 Jack Gill U14 13:01 S / Craven

133 Ed Pickering Man 13:03 U / A

134 Lilly Milner FU9 13:05 Wharfedale

135 Rory Hargraves U12 13:08 Hothfield

136 Rihanne Bullock FU12 13:09 C / Energy Hothfield

137 Anne Milner LV45 13:10 Wharfedale

138 Sharon Newbold LV50 13:13 Wharfedale

139 David Forrester V40 13:15 U / A

140 Amber Teal FU9 13:16 Bradley

141 Luisa Lauren LV50 13:24 Kacac

142 Max Hird U9 13:28 Wharfedale

143 Matthew Hird Man 13:28 Wharfedale

144 Eva Clayton FU9 13:38 Wharfedale

145 Natalie Clayton Lady 13:38 Wharfedale

146 Benji Grundy U12 13:42 Kacac

147 Ethan Watson U12 13:43 Hothfield

148 Alice Fearnley FU9 13:45 Wharfedale Hothfield

149 Nathan Gibson U12 13:47 Hothfield

150 Lucie Gill FU12 13:48 Hothfield

151 Harry Roberts U12 13:49 Steeton

152 Sam Graveson Lady 13:50 Bingley

153 Paige Swain FU9 13:51 Hothfield

154 Liam Swain Man 13:54 U / A

155 James Rosser U9 13:59

156 Janet Arkwright Lady 14:02 Kacac

157 Tom Wylde U12 14:12 Hothfield

158 Thomas Gray U9 14:12 Aireview

159 Eathan Fearnley U12 14:15 Wharfedale Hothfield

160 Jack Shaw U9 14:20 Trinity All

161 Stella Osbourne FU9 14:24 Wharfedale

162 Keegan Oldfield U14 14:43 S / Craven

163 Matthew Watson U12 14:46 S / Craven

164 Sophie Hill FU12 14:47 Wharfedale Hothfield



165 Catherine Hill Lady 14:47 Wharfedale

166 Alicia Sharp FU12 14:53 Hothfield

167 George Keane U12 15:05 Hothfield

168 Holly Craven FU9 15:11 Hothfield

169 Rachel Welsh LV40 15:12 Kacac

170 Anise Illingworth-Binns FU12 15:16 Hothfield

171 Dexter Cooke U12 15:21 Hothfield

172 Gaynor Yates FU17 15:29 Kacac

173 Freddie Cooke U9 15:34 Hothfield

174 Helen Bradley LV40 15:36 U / A

175 Archie Noble U9 15:43 Hothfield

176 Glen Maguire V45 16:02 U / A

177 Amanda Burgess LV40 16:04 Kacac

178 Ellamay Thornber FU12 16:10 Hothfield

179 Marissa Langthorne FU12 16:11 Hothfield

180 Holly Rosser FU12 16:17 Wharfedale Hothfield

181 Antonio C V65 16:22 Otley

182 Isabel Crabtree FU9 16:23 Hothfield

183 Lilly Van Suilichem FU9 16:30 Aireview

184 Marnie Peers Lady 16:31 U / A

185 Kara Shaw FU14 17:47 Bingley

186 Alexander Benson U12 17:47 Hothfield

187 Joel Gaunt V45 18:29 Kacac

188 Lizzie Sayer Lady 18:44 Kacac

189 Rachel Erasmus FU12 19:51 Hothfield

190 Hannah Armitage FU12 20:06 St.Mary's

191 Teresa Erasmus LV40 20:07 U / A

192 Isobel Patefield FU9 22:06 Aireview

193 Carol Patefield LV45 22:06 U / A

Position First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1.  (33) James Sadler-Townsend U9 09:17 Oxenhope 1st U9

2.  (40) Zak Dimitrijevic U9 09:31 Kacac

3.  (48) Noah Smith U9 10:02 Glusburn

4.  (61) Nathan Hird U9 10:20 Wharfedale

5.  (67) Hannah Robinson FU9 10:35 Kacac 1st FU9

6.  (68) Oliver Wylde U9 10:37 Hothfield

7.  (69) William Lampkin U9 10:38 Wharfedale

8.  (70) Aston Brogden U9 10:39 Otley

9.  (71) Daniel Ridehalgh U9 10:39 Bradley

10.  (77) Harry Smithies U9 10:56 Wharfedale Hothfield

11.  (80) Anna Fryers FU9 11:00 Kacac

12.  (87) Helena Roberts FU9 11:18 Wharfedale

13.  (89) Freddie Westfall U9 11:20 Kacac

14.  (90) Otis Brooks U9 11:21 Kildwick

15.  (91) Huey Cunningham U9 11:32 Wharfedale Hothfield

16.  (93) Alfie Liddle U9 11:37 Hothfield

17.  (96) Angus Firth U9 11:41 Bingley

18.  (99) Hattie Bishop FU9 11:48 Wharfedale

19.  (106) Jack Hinks U9 12:00 Hothfield

20.  (107) Rio Masters U9 12:01 Hothfield

21.  (109) Mollie Smith FU9 12:02 Wharfedale

22.  (112) Oliver Mallin U9 12:10 Wharfedale

23.  (120) Charlie Athey U9 12:32 Steeton

Under 9 Race



24.  (121) Jamie Moore U9 12:33 Hothfield

25.  (124) Harrison Elliott U9 12:40 Hothfield

26.  (125) Harvey Osbourne U9 12:41 Kildwick

27.  (127) Bryony Wilson FU9 12:43 Hothfield

28.  (130) Jenson Britton U9 12:57 P & B

29.  (134) Lilly Milner FU9 13:05 Wharfedale

30.  (140) Amber Teal FU9 13:16 Bradley

31.  (142) Max Hird U9 13:28 Wharfedale

32.  (144) Eva Clayton FU9 13:38 Wharfedale

33.  (148) Alice Fearnley FU9 13:45 Wharfedale Hothfield

34.  (153) Paige Swain FU9 13:51 Hothfield

35.  (155) James Rosser U9 13:59

36.  (158) Thomas Gray U9 14:12 Aireview

37.  (160) Jack Shaw U9 14:20 Trinity All

38.  (161) Stella Osbourne FU9 14:24 Wharfedale

39.  (168) Holly Craven FU9 15:11 Hothfield

40.  (173) Freddie Cooke U9 15:34 Hothfield

41.  (175) Archie Noble U9 15:43 Hothfield

42.  (182) Isabel Crabtree FU9 16:23 Hothfield

43.  (183) Lilly Van Suilichem FU9 16:30 Aireview

44.  (192) Isobel Patefield FU9 22:06 Aireview

Position First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1.  (6) Sam Smith U12 08:04 Wharfedale 1st U12B

2.  (7) William Atkinson U12 08:13 Kacac

3.  (11) Alexander Thompson U12 08:27 Wharfedale

4.  (16) Jath Lee U12 08:49 Kacac

5.  (27) Alice Jones FU12 09:06 Wharfedale 1st FU12

6.  (31) George Milner U12 09:13 Wharfedale

7.  (35) Jenson Brogden U12 09:21 Otley

8.  (37) Beth Roberts FU12 09:28 Kacac

9.  (39) Wilf Roberts U12 09:30 Wharfedale

10.  (41) Douglas Segger-Staveley U12 09:37 Settle

11.  (42) Charlie Teal U12 09:37 Wharfedale

12.  (46) Lewis Gartland U12 09:51 Hothfield

13.  (50) James Gray U12 10:07 Hothfield

14.  (55) Andrew Robinson U12 10:13 Kacac

15.  (56) Josh Elliott U12 10:15 Hothfield

16.  (57) Matthew Bradley U12 10:16 Wharfedale

17.  (58) James Forrester U12 10:17 Hothfield

18.  (60) Tui Brooks FU12 10:19 Wharfedale

19.  (64) Tom Smurthwaite U12 10:32 Kacac

20.  (65) Fraser Dickinson U12 10:33 Wharfedale

21.  (66) Katie Handley FU12 10:34 Wharfedale

22.  (72) Eibhils Price FU12 10:42 Wharfedale

23.  (73) Rachel Smithies FU12 10:44 Wharfedale Hothfield

24.  (97) Hannah Griffiths FU12 11:44 Hothfield

25.  (100) Lola Cunningham FU12 11:48 Hothfield

26.  (104) Poppy Wilson FU12 11:57 Hothfield

27.  (115) Sofia Keith FU12 12:23 Wharfedale Hothfield

28.  (117) Ben Forrester U12 12:25 S / Craven

29.  (122) Joshua Lee U12 12:35 Hothfield

30.  (123) Sam Brockbank U12 12:38 Hothfield

31.  (135) Rory Hargraves U12 13:08 Hothfield

Under 12 Race



32.  (136) Rihanne Bullock FU12 13:09 C / Energy Hothfield

33.  (146) Benji Grundy U12 13:42 Kacac

34.  (147) Ethan Watson U12 13:43 Hothfield

35.  (149) Nathan Gibson U12 13:47 Hothfield

36.  (150) Lucie Gill FU12 13:48 Hothfield

37.  (151) Harry Roberts U12 13:49 Steeton

38.  (157) Tom Wylde U12 14:12 Hothfield

39.  (159) Eathan Fearnley U12 14:15 Wharfedale Hothfield

40.  (163) Matthew Watson U12 14:46 S / Craven

41.  (164) Sophie Hill FU12 14:47 Wharfedale Hothfield

42.  (166) Alicia Sharp FU12 14:53 Hothfield

43.  (167) George Keane U12 15:05 Hothfield

44.  (170) Anise Illingworth-Binns FU12 15:16 Hothfield

45.  (171) Dexter Cooke U12 15:21 Hothfield

46.  (178) Ellamay Thornber FU12 16:10 Hothfield

47.  (179) Marissa Langthorne FU12 16:11 Hothfield

48.  (180) Holly Rosser FU12 16:17 Wharfedale Hothfield

49.  (186) Alexander Benson U12 17:47 Hothfield

50.  (189) Rachel Erasmus FU12 19:51 Hothfield

51.  (190) Hannah Armitage FU12 20:06 St.Mary's

Position First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1.  (3) Logan Hargreaves-Madhas U14 07:54 Wharfedale 1st U14B

2.  (15) Jack Muir U14 08:48 Wharfedale

3.  (19) Sebastion Segger-Staveley U14 08:55 Settle

4.  (23) Lewis Morton U14 09:00 C / Energy

5.  (32) Jack Walton U14 09:13 Kacac

6.  (34) William Thompson U14 09:20 Wharfedale

7.  (43) Toby Cunningham U14 09:42 S/ Craven

8.  (47) Lauryn Gregg FU14 09:52 Rossendale 1st FU14

9.  (54) Andrew Griffiths U14 10:13 S/ Craven

10.  (78) Raees Purdey U14 10:59 S / Craven

11.  (79) Choniece Bullock FU14 10:59 C / Energy

12.  (110) Sam Loftus U14 12:02 Kacac

13.  (118) Rosie Guest FU14 12:26 U / A

14.  (132) Jack Gill U14 13:01 S / Craven

15.  (162) Keegan Oldfield U14 14:43 S / Craven

16.  (185) Kara Shaw FU14 17:47 Bingley

Under 14 Race


